
Fair Oaks

There will be a box social at the

school house Saturday night, Dec. 12,

given for the benefit of the Chris-

tian church. All are cordially in-

vited.

Perrie Herley and his mother went

to Wisconsin Monday to visit for a

few weeks with Henry Goff’s family.
Mr. Yarnell and wife, of Hoops-

ton, are here helping to carry on

the meeting, which is being held at

Wm. Warren’s.

A little child of Warren ZeTars’

got pretty badly choked on an open

safty pin Sunday evening. After work-

ing with it about all night, they,
with Dr. Fife, took it to Chicagoi to

the hospital, where, with the aid of

the Xray they loca'ed it and were

able to get it out

William and Cora Trump, of King-
man, rleatives of Chas. Barker, are

visiting them at present, and will

probably remain here during the

winter.

Dr. Fife has sold his store, with

the exception of the drugs, to P.

Erwin.

9* ¦

Nervous

Indigestion
The action of diges-

tion is controlled ty:
nerves leading to the

stomach. When they are

weak, the stomach is de-

prived of its energy. It
has nb power to do its

work. If you want per-
manent relief, you must
restore this energy. Dr.

Miles’ Nervine restores

nervous energy, and gives
the organs power to per-
form their Junctions.

*yv>r many years I was an acute
¦offerer from nervous Indigestion; at
times I was so despondent life seemed
almost a burden. I tried all kinds at
remedies and various physicians with
little or no relief, until one night last
summer I saw Dr. Miles' Nervine and

Heart Cure advertised. I resolved to
make one more trial which I did to
the purchase of one bottle of Nervine
and one of Heart Cure. In a few dan
X began to feel better, which encour-

aged me so much that I continued th*
medicine until I had taken more than
a dozen bottles. I am very much im-
proved In every way; in body, mind
and spirits since. I make a special
point to recommend the medicine, and
I feel a sincere pleasure In knowing
that several persons have been bene-
fited through my

A. S. MELTON, Ashville, N. C.
Dr. Miles' Nervine Is sold by your

druggist, who will guarantee that ths
first bottle will benefit. If it falls, kd
Will refund your ihoney.

Miles Medical Co., Elkhart, Inii

Classified Column.
for Sale.

FOR SALE OR TRADE—Good smal

Improved farm. Will take stock

merchandise, Andrew Miller, Frank-

fort, Ind. lOdec.

FOR SALE—The Renssleaer city

dairy. Will take draft team In part
payment A good paying business.

Reason for selling, have other busi-

ness prospect in view. M. J. Thorn-

ton. dec4tf

FOR RENT.

FOR RENT—9 room house, barn;

8 lots. Gus Yeoman, R. D. No. 3, or

inquire of Charles Battleday, who has

key. nv.l7tf

WANTED.

WANTED—To borrow S3OO on first

mortgage city property. Private loan

preferred. Address X, this office.

WANTED—One or two hundred

more head of cattle for stalk pasture.

Terms made known on application.

G. W. GILMAN,
R. R. No. 2., Remington, Ind.

Phone 107, Goodland, Ind. l&dec

WANTED—Young chickens weigh-

ing from 1 to 15k pounds.

J. H. HOLDEN.

LOST.

LOST —Some place in Rensselaer,

a Parker belt and pin, plain. Finder

please leave at Republican' office.

LOST—Day book containing several

accounts and a Finder re-

turn to Ben Smith or leave at this

office.

STRAYED.

Strayed from Jay W. Stockton’s

pasture, 3% miles west of Rensselaer,
one steer, with slit in left ear, and

a crop in lower side of right ear.

Any information will be gladly re-

ceived as to its whereabouts, and

paid for trouble. Phone 5278 or R.

F. D. No. 3, Box 4.

TAKEN UP—l sorrel horse mule,

15 hands high, scar on right hind

leg; also 1 dark bay horse, star

in forehead, both hind' feet white.

Stock taken up by J. L. Myers, 1

mile west of Parr.
.

dec.ls

Perminently Located in Rensselaer

for More Than Four Years.

It has been my constant endeavor

for more than four years to estab-

lish and maintain a reputation for

carefully and accurately correcting re-

tractive errors by using the correct

lense, to correct the trouble found,

giving perfect vision, relieving tired

eyes, headaches and nervous trouble,

which is a benefit to one’s general
health. Inquire among those that

have had attention of this kind and

see who receives-the credit for the

benefit they have received. After

satisfying yourself of this fact, you

can find the office to have such

trouble taken care of. over A. F.

Long’s Drug Store on telephone 232.

Dr. A. G. Catt, Optometrist, gradu-

ate of Optical College, also registered
on State Board Examination.

Sgi Food is

more tasteful,
healthful and nutri-

tious when raised with

&OYAL
POWDER

The only baking powder
made from Royal

11 /¦ Grape Cream

| || of Tartar

Made from

TUESDAY

Court Stenographer Ira Sigler went

to Chicago this morning.

Mrs. F. A. Ross Is spending today

in Chicago.

Guy Besse went to Danville, 111.,

this morning to visit relatives.

Mike Nagle and daughter Theresa

and niece, Miss Josie Nagle, went

to Lafayette, today for a visit of

several days.
.

This is a Catholic holiday, being

termed the feast of the immaculate

conception. Services at the Catholic

church are being largely attended.

Ed Gunyon and wife, of Indianapo-
lis, came today for a visit of a week

or so with J. N. Gunyon and family,
near Parr.

Mrs. Mark Barnes returned to

Kokomo today, after a visit of a

week with her daughter, Mrs. Joe

Larsh.

Col. Fred Phillips went to Lafay-

ette today to attend the big combi-

nation auction sale, at which the

Rensselaer race horses are to be sold.

OAHTORIA.

Bew« the Kind You Haro Always Bought

Signature ///* ,

J. C. Thrawls went to LogaJnsport

today, where he will spend two or

three months and perhaps longer,

visiting his step daughter, Mrs. Eva

Kline Crane.

Attorney Daniel Fraser, who is

the republican Taft elector for this

congressional district, was here for

a short time on some igeal matters

this morning.

George Fate came up from Indi-

anapolis this morning to help some

of his old neighbors near Kniman

in an effort to defeat the remon-

strance to the Jungles ditch. Mr.

Fate began working yesterday as

a short time on some legal matters

CABTOniAL.

Bom th, Kini You Have Always Bought

Warren Robinson, president of tiie
Commercial Club; C. G. Spitler and

A. Leopold will go to.Chlcago on

the 9:55 train tomorrow to investi-

gate the factory plant that is offered

to Rensselaer. They will report to

the Club probably Friday night

Geo. Parklson, son of R. A. Parki-

son, jumped out of a wagon last

Thursday night and alighted on a

broken pop bottle, badly cutting his

left foot It later became infected

and gave him quite serious trouble

for a few days, but is now getting

along very nicely.

K. L. Branch, former proprietor
of the Rensselaer Feed Store, who

moved some months ago to Stock-

ton, Gal., where he was engaged in

the automobile and bicycle business

with his brother, has made another

change. He is now in SanFranctsco,

where he is the general manager of

| r large flour and feed milling com-

I pany.

Louis P. Sblrer, sheriff-elect of

Jasper county, will hold his public
sale on Monday, December 31»t pre-

paratory to his removal to thia city
to occupy the jail, from which
Sheriff O’Connor will move to his

home at Kniman after the expira-
tion of his term of office. The Joe

Jackson farm on which Mr. Shirer

has been living for the past three

years, has been rented to Joe Truly,

son of Anton Truly, and it is under-

stood that Joe is going to have his

sister keep house for him.

Frank E. Lewis, the Gifford rail-

road superintendent, is down from

Kersey today. He has not yet re-

covered from the assault of several

weeks ago, having suffered a par-

tial paralysis as a result of the blow

he received on the head. A blood
clot formed there and caused the

paralysis. He is being treated by
an InJ'anapolis specialist and thinks

he will eventually overcome the

paralysis. Nothing positive has been

found out about the assault and rob-

bery, but Mr. Lewis is now having
the officers work on a clue that

may lead up to the arrest of the

scoundrels that assaulted him.

T. Layton, of Indianapolis, was the

guest Monday of his old friend J.

L. Hagins, and the two spent sev-

eral very pleasant hours together.

Mr. Hagins was not expecting his

old friends and as Mrs. Hagins is

still in the hospital in Chicago, he

arranged for a fine dinner at the

home of Mrs. Anna Yelter, and the

only drawback there was the fact

that the was so good that

Mr. Layton did not get down town to

see the city. For the past 16 years

Mr. Layton has been the Pullman

car agent at Indianapolis, and for

many years prior to that time he

was a Pullman conductor. He is now

87 years old and will be retired on

Jan. Ist at a salary of SI,OOO a year.

Mr. Hagins served as a Pullman con-

ductor tor 29 yaara and is also re-

tired on a salary. The Pullman com-

pany is not one of the heartless cor-

porations that are so much talked

about these days.

WEDNESDAY

Born, Tuesday, Dec. Bth, to Mr.

and Mrs. Fred Arnott, a son, and their

first child.

Will Babcock, of Franklin college,

spent Saturday and Sunday with his

uncle, James L. Babcock, of Parr.

Mrs. W. S. Richards has been

called to Lee on account of the sick-

ness of Mr. Richard’s mother, Mrs.

William Gray.

The Modern Woodmen will hold

their first meeting in their new

quarters in the Odd Fellows’ build-

ing tonight.

Warren Robinson, C. G. Spitler and

A. Leopold went to Chicago this

morning on their tour of factory In-

vestigation.

Vice-president Fairbanks is to go

on the lecture platform following his

dissection from office, and there is a

spirited contest between lyceum lec-

ture bureaus to book him.

Parry Marlatt returned last night
from Newcomersvllle, Ohio, bringing
bis daughter. Miss Katie, home with

him. He found upon his arrival there

that she was not In as poor health

as he had feared and after a short

visit there, it being his old home,

they returned to Rensselaer, and

his daughter seems to be In about

her usual state of health.

Abe Hardy Is here today, having

dropped off here last night on his

way
3

from Chicago to Lafayette. He

was with the Crouch horse exhibit

at the International Stock Show.

The Ladies of the Christian church

wish to thank the public for their

liberal patronage at the bazaar held

last week. They enjoyed a very nice

business and disposed of most of the

articles offered and feel very grate-
ful to the public.

R. P. Benjamin is confined to the

house with a severe kidney trouble.

Persons wishing to see him on busi-

ness should call at his home on

Austin avenue. He may not be ab’e

to be at his office for several days

yet.

Fish Gilmore and wife are visit-

ing for a few days with Chas. Gundy
and family. Fish was running a sa-

loon at LeCrosse, but was deposed

by the remonstrance route and ex-

pects soon to move away from La-

Crosse, but he has hot decided on a

location.

The gross receipts at the Chris-

tian church bazaar held last week

were about S2OO. This included the

meals served. It was one of the

best patronized bazaars they ever

held and they had an unusually large
number of fancy and useful articles

foi sale.

J. A. Keister, of Jordan township,

did not enjoy very good success at

his sale Tuesday, in fact, he was

unwilling to see the stock go for

the prices bid for it and he bld most

of it in, allowing but one of the

horses to be sold. The farming im-

plements went at ridiculously low

prices.

CASTORIA
For Infants and Children.

The Kind Yoh Have Always Bought

Jerome Harmon was in from Hang-

ing Grove township yesterday and had

a physician take a couple of stitches

in his left nostril to close up a gap

made by his being knocked down on

the frozen ground by a steer. He

was closing a gate when the steer

went to pass him and he was knocked

Violently to the ground. He was not

orhtrwise injured.

A Coats, Kans., paper publishes an

obituary of Mrs. Nancy Ann Walker

Coons, who died in that town on

Nov. 20th, at the age of more than

71 years. She was the widow of

Joseph Coons and formerly lived in

this county. Mrs. Ida A. Pierce of

this city is a daughter and Mrs.

Frank Parker is a sister and Isaac

Walker a brother. The funeral was

held at the Methodist church at

Bucklin, and was conducted by Rev.

Kennedy, a Christian minister from

Minneola.

CA.OTOHXA.

B«a»» the _K'n(l Haw Always Bongjit

SigaataN
ot LmS-TX /&&&#

Conrad Kellner, the ice man, has

had day and night forces at work

since Monday morning filling bis ice

artificial pond, which he recently
built on his land across the river
from the ice house. The water is

pumped from the river to the pond

by Jim Clark’s steam engine, and Jim

and Bert Campbell constitute the day

pumping force and Cooney and Hora-

tio Ropp constitute the night force.

Monday night it was quite cold and

the coal supply became exhausted and

they were afraid to let the fire go

out because the pipes would freeze

and burst So from about midnight
on thev had to burn wood, Cooney
going tp the river and getting large
willow drift wood that lay on the

bank. Hoiatlo burned the wood about

as fast as Cooney gathered it and

Cooney had about the busiest time

of his history.

Colds contracted at this season of

the year are quickly relieved with

Bees Laxative Cough Syrup. Its

laxative quality rids the system of

the cold. Pleasant to take. Best for

children for coughs, colds, croup and

whooping cough. Sold by B. F. Fen-

dig.

I ii
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For Coughs—T ake This
Do you know a remedy for coughs and colds nearly seventy
years old? There is one—Ayer’s Cherry Pectoral. Once
in the family, it stays. It is not a doctor, does not take
the place of a doctor. It is a doctor’s aid. Made for
the treatment of all throat and lung troubles. Ask

your own doctor his opinion of it Follow his advice.
No alcohol in this cough medicine.

You cannot recover promptly if your bowels are const ipat cd

attve; act directly on the liver. Sold for nearly sixty years. Ask your doctor all about (hem.

The Kind You Have Always Bought, and which has beat
in use for over 30 years, has borne the signature es

.

sonal supervision since its infancy.
Allowno one to deceive you in tbte. *

All Counterfeits, Imitations and **Just-as-good’* are bub
Experiments that trifle with and endanger the health cC
Infants and Children—Experience against Experiment,

What is CASTORIA
Castoria is a harmless substitute for Castor Oil, Pare-
goric, Drops and Soothing Syrups. It is Pleasant. It
contains neither Opium, Morphine nor other Narcotto
substance. Its age is its guarantee. It destroys Worms
and allays Feverishness. It cures Diarrhoea and Wind
Colic. Itrelieves Teething Troubles, cures Constipation
and Flatulency. It assimilates the Food, regulates tha

Stomach and Bowels, giving healthy and natural sleep*
The Children’s Panacea—The Mother’s Friend.

GENUINE CASTORIA ALWAYtj
Signature of

- |

The Kind
In Use For Over 30 Years.

Public Sale.
The undersigned will sell at public

auction at his residency 5% mil s

northeast of Rensselaer, miles

east and >4 mile south of Surrey,
and 3 miles west of Barkley ebur h

in Barkley township, on what is

known as the Jce Jackson farm, on

MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 1908,
Commencing at 10 o’clock a. m.,

the following property, to-wit;

EIGHT HEAD OF HORSES—

One sorrel gelding, 11 yrs old, wt

1400; 1 grey gelding, 10 yrs old, wt

1500; 1 span of grey mareri, wt 1350

lbs. each; 1 span of bays,well mated

mare and gelding, coming 5 yrs old

in spring, broke to work and good
drivers, wt 1200 each; 1 bay mare,

11 yrs old, wt 1150; 1 sorrel mare,
12 yrs old, in foal, wt 1250.

15 HEAD OF COWS—

Some with calves by side, some

will be fresh soon and some give good

flow of milk at present time. These

are choice cows.

HOGS—3 shoats, weight 200 lbs.;
1 Poland male hog, 8 months old,

weight 200 lbs.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS—

One Studebaker wagon, wide tire

with box; 1 Neff wagon, low wheel,
wide tire; 1 top buggy; 1 Milwaukee

binder, good as new; 1 Milwaukee

{power, 5 foot cut, goc-1 as new; 1

Deering 10-foot hay rake; 1 J. L

Case sulkey plow, 16-lnch; 1 Morrison

stubble plow, 14-inch; 1 Avery culti-

vator with gopher attachments; 1

J. 1. Case cultivator; 1 single shovel

plow; 1 American tangles diac; 1

land roller; 1 two-section harrow;
1 set bob sleds; 1 one-horse Rich-

mond grain drill; 1 broad-cast seeder,

8-foot; 1 grain fanning mill; I tank

beater; 1 hog rack; 1 Blackhawk corn

planter with fertilizer attachments,
100 rods of check wire; 1 two-horse

weeder; 3 Bets of work harness; 1

boy’s saddle and' bridle; 1 cross-cut

saw; two 30-ga)lon iron kettles; 1

wheel barrow.

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE-

One Round Oak beater, coal or

wood; 1 blue’ steel six hole range,

good as new; 1 single bed cot with

mattress; 1 U. 8. separator No. 7,

good as new; some elover hay and

some mixed hay, and other articles

too numerous to mention.

TERMS—A credit of 12 months will

be given on sums of over |5 with

approved security, without Interest

if paid when due; if not paid when

due, 8 per cent will be charged from

date of sale. A discount of 6 per

cent will be given for cash on all

sums over 35. All sums of $5 and

under, cash in hand. No property to

be removed until settled fcr.

L. P. SHIRER. >

Fred Phillips, Auctioneer.

C. G. Spitler, Clerk. , ;

Newt Pumphrey hot lunch.

PublicJSale.
As I am unable to farm, I will

close out at public auction my en-

tire stock of cattle and horses at

my residence, 4% miles north and 2

miles west of Wolcott and 4 miles
east and 4 miles north of Remington,

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 22, 1908,

Commencing at 10 o’clock a. m.,

the following described stock:

22 HEAD OF HORSES—

Consisting of 7 three-year old mares

unbroke; 1 large team geldings, 12

years old, weight 1600 each; 1 blaCk

3-year old gelding, well broke, wt.

1100; 1 sorrel 4-year old gelding, wen

broke, wt 1200; 1 grey brood mare,

% Norman, 10 years old, wt 1400;

2 brown brood mares, % Norman, 10

years old, weight 1300 and 1500; 1

sorrel driving mare, 4 years old, well

broke; 1 dark grey brood mare, «

years old, wt 1200; 1 bay brood mare,

17 years old, wt 1200; 1 grey brood

mare, 17 *ears old, wt. 1250; 4 good

horse colts.

79 HEAD OF CATTLE—

Consisting of 10 head of heifer

calves; 11 head of steer calves; 10

head of 2-year old heifers; 11 head

of 1-year old heifers; 12 head of 1-
year old steers; 3 head of 2-year

old steers; 21 head of cows; 1 two-

year old Herford bull.

TERMS OF SALE—A credit of 11
months will be given, purchaser giv-

ing note with approved security with-

out Interest if paid when due; other-

wise 8 per cent from data A dis-

count of 7 per cent will be given

for cash. No property to be removed

until terms of sale are complied with.

JAMES A. MAY ft SONS.

Col. V. D. Clyne, Auct, Montlcelkx

Geo. Chappel, Clerk. j
Hot Lunch on Grounds.

I In th. fall and winter la worth a barr*l In

¦ aummrr. Tb.r.'a a way that a.Mom taUa
¦ fcn f.trh «¦««, whan th-r’r« wanted. m 3 ¦

that • to tMdoncn a day la a warm maah Ki

I Hoosier I
Poultry Powder I
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